4th Floor, Tower A, 1 CyberCity, Ebene, Mauritius

13 November 2020

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Datal Street,
Mumbai 400 001, India
Fax No: +91-22-2272 1072

Re: Sale of equity shares and filings under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the captioned matter, please find attached herewith the following:

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

Director,

Steadview Capital Mauritius Limited

Raw Miles

CC:

Astral Poly Technik Limited,
"ASTRAL HOUSE" 207/1, Bh. Rajpath Club
Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380059
Phone: 91-79-66212000 Telefax:91-79-66212121

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051. India

<u>Fax No.:</u> +91-22-2659 8237 or 38

4th Floor, Tower A, 1 CyberCity, Ebene, Mauritius

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of the Sale

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	Astral Poly Technik Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert		Steadview Capital Mauritius Limited (Acquirer)		
(PAC) with the seller		LTR Focus Fund (PAC)		
		· ·		
		ABG Capital (PAC)		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter		No		
group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		NSE,8SE		
share	es of TC are Listed			
Deta	ils of the sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Befo	re the sale under consideration, holding of	Acquirer:		
Selle	er along with PACs of:	Acquirer.		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
ь)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	8,036,958	5,33%	5.33%
١.	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
(c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
۸,	shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	PACs:		
(d)	instrument that entitles the Seller to receive			'
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	3,890,619	2.58%	2.58%
	holding in each category)	0,000,010	2.00%	2.00%
e)	Total (a+b+c)	11,927,577	7.92%	7.92%
Deta	ils of sale	Acquirer:		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold			
b)	VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	3,603,171	2.39%	2.39%
	instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	PACs:		
	holding in each category) sold.	<u> </u>		İ
d)	., ,			
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-3,700,619	-2.46%	-2.46%
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	-97,448	-0.06%	-0.06%

4 4th Floor, Tower	A, 1 CyberCity, Ebene, Me	nutitius	
After the sale, holding of seller along with	Acquirer:		
PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares		7.73%	7.73%
pledged with the Seller.			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	PACs:		ļ
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the Seller to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after Disposal	190,000	0.13%	0.13%
e) Total (a+b+c)	11,830,129	7.85%	7.050
	11,030,129	7.85%	7.85%
Mode of Disposal (e.g. open market / public issue /	Open market		
rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,			
etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including	NA		
time till redemption, ratio at which it can be			
converted into equity shares etc.			
Date of Disposal of/ date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible	13 Nov, 2020		
securities/any other instrument that entitles the			
Seller to receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	150,671,516 shares		
before the said Disposal			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	150,671,516 shares		
after the said Disposal			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	150,671,516 shares		
said Disposal			

4th Floor, Tower A, 1 CyberCity, Ebene, Mouritius

Row Milto

Signature of the Seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: London

Date: 13 November 2020

Note:

(*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.